

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 6292

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

09 September 2020

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to PPE.

You asked:

- 1. Could you confirm if you had any quality issues with nationally provided projects?
- 2. And could you provide details of locally sourced PPE?

Trust response:

1. One batch of FFP3 masks were recalled, but they were not a range the Trust can use so no risk.

Additional supporting data was requested twice on different surgical masks so product quarantined until the information was received. In both cases the information was acceptable and the product released for use.

- 2. We locally sourced:
- Gowns from Bunzl
- Surgical Masks from Brand Avenue, Bespoke Travel, Cannon Street Capital
- Aprons from GV Health
- Gloves from Unigloves